## 508497134 04/16/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI168437

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Jonathan Trousdale | 11/16/2020     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Company Name:     | Orthosensor, Inc. |
|-------------------|-------------------|
| Street Address:   | 1855 Griffin Road |
| Internal Address: | Suite A-310       |
| City:             | Dania Beach       |
| State/Country:    | FLORIDA           |
| Postal Code:      | 33004             |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16951771 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028083553

Email: dlawson@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Chappell

Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Address Line 2: Suite 4001

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 00087-0040-00000 |  |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Drew Lawson      |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | Drew Lawson      |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/16/2024       |  |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment ORTHO-0158-US 00960690#page1.tif source=Assignment ORTHO-0158-US 00960690#page2.tif source=Assignment ORTHO-0158-US 00960690#page3.tif

PATENT 508497134 REEL: 067116 FRAME: 0246

## 506361847 11/18/2020

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6408602

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| JOSEPH DECERCE | 11/06/2020     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ORTHOSENSOR INC.  |
|-------------------|-------------------|
| Street Address:   | 1855 GRIFFIN ROAD |
| Internal Address: | SUITE A-310       |
| City:             | DANIA BEACH       |
| State/Country:    | FLORIDA           |
| Postal Code:      | 33004             |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16951771 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ghoshizaki@orthosensor.com

Correspondent Name: ORTHOSENSOR INC Address Line 1: 1855 GRIFFIN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE A-310

Address Line 4: DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA 33004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ORTHO-0158-US    |  |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | GARY HOSHIZAKI   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Gary Hoshizaki/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/18/2020       |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assn\_JT\_0158\_Signed#page1.tif source=JD\_Assignment\_158\_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506361847 REEL: 067116 FRAME: 0247

Patent Application of: Roche et al. Docket No.: ORTHO-0158-US

Serial Number: Filing Date:

Title: A Measurement System For A Selection Of At Least One Proathetic

Component Of A Shoulder Joint During Surgery

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor, Jonathan Trousdale

Mailing Address: Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: Orthosensor, Inc.

Address: 1855 Griffin Road, Suite A-310, Dania Beach, FL, 33004, US

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Patents which may be granted therefore including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the captioned patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes Orthosensor Inc. to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to intentify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: 11/16/20

Inventor: Jonathan Trousdale

PATENT REEL: 067116 FRAME: 0248 Patent Application of: Roche et al. Docket No.: ORTHO-0158-US

Serial Number: Filing Date:

Title: A Measurement System For A Selection Of At Least One Prosthetic

Component Of A Shoulder Joint During Surgery

**ASSIGNOR** 

Full Name of Inventor: Joseph DeCerce

Mailing Address: Citizenship: **USA** 

ASSIGNEE: Orthosensor, Inc.

Address: 1855 Griffin Road, Suite A-310, Dania Beach, FL, 33004, US

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Patents which may be granted therefore including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the captioned patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes Orthosensor Inc. to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to identify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: 11 - 6-2720

Inventor: Joseph DeCerce

RECORDED: 04/16/2020

PATENT REEL: 067116 FRAME: 0249